MONTH
2024 2023
119,840 125,508
8,485 8,196
6,023 6,678
6,623 5,417
100,269 94,349
9,388 7,975
925 879
251,553 249,002
31,827 30,769
3,205 4394
965 2,450
1,733 2,535
295 1,184
207 224
104260 90,766
2,378 2,176
4774 4,489
4,245 3,740
10,393 10,210
1,062 1,117
1,003 770
799 817
128 128
3,264 2,808
16 21
1,634 1,379

SERVICE REPORT - JUNE 2024

DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

-4.5%

3.5%

-9.8%

22.3%

6.3%

17.7%

5.2%

1.0%

3.4%

-27.1%

-60.6%

-31.6%

-75.1%

-7.6%

14.9%

9.3%

6.3%

13.5%

1.8%

-4.9%

30.3%

-2.2%

0.0%

16.2%

-23.8%

18.5%

*Includes ILL circulation

CIRCUILATION STATISTICS
Columbia Public Library*
Callaway County Public Library

Southern Boone County Public Library
Holts Summit Public Library

Dlgltal Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines)

Outreach Circulation
Library-To-Go Circulation (Halisvil)
Total Materials Circulated

LIBRARY VISITS

Columbia Public Library

Callaway County Public Library
Southern Boone County Public Library
Holts Summit Public Library
Bookmobile

Delivery Services

ELECTRONIC SERVICES
DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog)
Database Uses

Internet Computer Sessions

Wireless Access Point Uses

CUMULATIVE
2024 2023
677,791 699,653
47,898 47,864
34,318 38,821
33,026 29244
616,803 545415
41,571 42,319
6,191 5,043
1,457,598 1,408,559
199,941 179,374
22,608 21,794
15,208 15,490
10,518 11,926
5,904 7,039
1,349 1,362
572,933 566,012
16,330 14,208
27,768 28,544
28,639 22,412

REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS

Columbia Public Library
Callaway County Public Library

Southern Boone County Public Library
Holts Summit Public Library

PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS

Library Programs

Number in Attendance

Tours, Booths and Presentations

Estimated Number in Attendance

64,245
6,587
5,695
4,069

822
18,910

82
6,663

60,758
6,288
4,794
4114

710
15,322

80
7,663

-3.1%

0.1%

-11.6%

12.9%

13.1%

-1.8%

18.1%

3.5%

11.5%

3.7%

-1.8%

-11.8%

-16.1%

-1.0%

1.2%

14.8%

-2.7%

27.8%

5.7%

4.8%

18.8%

-1.1%

15.8%

23.4%

2.5%

-13.0%



MONTH
2024 2023
49 57
84 70
4 6
22 17
6 6
22 16
2
362,866 365,375
14,077 14,814
16,412 17,390
38013 37,979
185 211
1,067 1,023
100,816 97,659
533436 534,451

** Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.

-14.0%

20.0%

-33.3%

29.4%

0.0%

37.5%

0.0%

0.0%

-0.7%

-5.0%

-5.6%

0.1%

-12.3%

4.3%

3.2%

-0.2%

MEETING ROOM USES
Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)
Library-related Uses (CPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)
Library-related Uses (CCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)
Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)
Library-related Uses (HSPL)**

MATERIALS STATISTICS
Books
Spoken Recordings

Music Recordings
Video Recordings
Devices

Kits

Digital Materials
Total Materials

2024
413
508

31
102

46
130

13
48

CUMUILATIVE

2023
380
468

36
112

48
113

13
50

8.7%

8.5%

-13.9%

-8.9%

-4.2%

15.0%

0.0%

-4.0%



