SERVICE REPORT - JUNE 2024 DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

MONTH				CUMULATIVE						
<u>2024</u>	<u>2023</u>		CIRCULATION STATISTICS	<u>2024</u>	<u>2023</u>					
119,840	125,508	-4.5%	Columbia Public Library*	677,791	699,653	-3.1%				
8,485	8,196	3.5%	Callaway County Public Library	47,898	47,864	0.1%				
6,023	6,678	-9.8%	Southern Boone County Public Library	34,318	38,821	-11.6%				
6,623	5,417	22.3%	Holts Summit Public Library	33,026	29,244	12.9%				
100,269	94,349	6.3%	Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines)	616,803	545,415	13.1%				
9,388	7,975	17.7%	Outreach Circulation	41,571	42,319	-1.8%				
925	879	5.2%	Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville)	6,191	5,243	18.1%				
251,553	249,002	1.0%	Total Materials Circulated	1,457,598	1,408,559	3.5%				
			LIBRARY VISITS							
31,827	30,769	3.4%	Columbia Public Library	199,941	179,374	11.5%				
3,205	4,394	-27.1%	Callaway County Public Library	22,608	21,794	3.7%				
965	2,450	-60.6%	Southern Boone County Public Library	15,208	15,490	-1.8%				
1,733	2,535	-31.6%	Holts Summit Public Library	10,518	11,926	-11.8%				
295	1,184	-75.1%	Bookmobile	5,904	7,039	-16.1%				
207	224	-7.6%	Delivery Services	1,349	1,362	-1.0%				
			ELECTRONIC SERVICES							
104,260	90,766	14.9%	DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog)	572,933	566,012	1.2%				
2,378	2,176	9.3%	Database Uses	16,330	14,228	14.8%				
4,774	4,489	6.3%	Internet Computer Sessions	27,768	28,544	-2.7%				
4,245	3,740	13.5%	Wireless Access Point Uses	28,639	22,412	27.8%				
	REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS									
10,393	10,210	1.8%	Columbia Public Library	64,245	60,758	5.7%				
1,062	1,117	-4.9%	Callaway County Public Library	6,587	6,288	4.8%				
1,003	770	30.3%	Southern Boone County Public Library	5,695	4,794	18.8%				
799	817	-2.2%	Holts Summit Public Library	4,069	4,114	-1.1%				
PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS										
128	128	0.0%	Library Programs	822	710	15.8%				
3,264	2,808	16.2%	Number in Attendance	18,910	15,322	23.4%				
16	21	-23.8%	Tours, Booths and Presentations	82	80	2.5%				
1,634	1,379	18.5%	Estimated Number in Attendance	6,663	7,663	-13.0%				

^{*}Includes ILL circulation

MONTH				CUMULATIVE		
<u>2024</u>	<u>2023</u>		MEETING ROOM USES	<u>2024</u>	<u>2023</u>	
49	57	-14.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)	413	380	8.7%
84	70	20.0%	Library-related Uses (CPL)**	508	468	8.5%
4	6	-33.3%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)	31	36	-13.9%
22	17	29.4%	Library-related Uses (CCPL)**	102	112	-8.9%
6	6	0.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)	46	48	-4.2%
22	16	37.5%	Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**	130	113	15.0%
2	2	0.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)	13	13	0.0%
9	9	0.0%	Library-related Uses (HSPL)**	48	50	-4.0%
			MATERIALS STATISTICS			
362,866	365,375	-0.7%	Books			
14,077	14,814	-5.0%	Spoken Recordings			
16,412	17,390	-5.6%	Music Recordings			
38,013	37,979	0.1%	Video Recordings			
185	211	-12.3%	Devices			
1,067	1,023	4.3%	Kits			
100,816	97,659	3.2%	Digital Materials			
533,436	534,451	-0.2%	Total Materials			

^{**} Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.